## **Malmesbury Town Council**

Town Hall Malmesbury Wiltshire SN16 9BZ 24th April 2018

## **Local Government Act 1972.**

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Town Meeting of the Malmesbury Town Council (All Electors) will be held in the Assembly Room, Town Hall, Malmesbury on Tuesday 8<sup>th</sup> May 2018 at 7.00pm.

Councillor W R Jones
Town Mayor

## **Agenda**

- 1. Introduction and welcome to the meeting by the Town Mayor.
- 2. Apologies.
- 3. To receive the notes from the Annual Town Meeting (All Electors) 2017.
- 4. To receive presentations from the Town Mayor and Chairs of Standing Committees of the Malmesbury Town Council.
- 5. Public Participation To receive questions and comments from members of the Electorate of Malmesbury on matters affecting Town Affairs.
  - (It would be most helpful if a written copy of questions could be received in the Town Council Offices by no later than noon on Friday 4<sup>th</sup> May 2018).
- 6. Closure of Meeting.